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RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS 
JUNE 22, 2010 

 
 

After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad 
Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 N. 
Congress Avenue, in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday, June 22, 2010, 
commencing at 9:30 a.m.  Chairman Victor G. Carrillo, Commissioner Elizabeth A. 
Jones and Commissioner Michael L. Williams were present.  Chairman Carrillo 
presided.  
 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL-HEARINGS SECTION  
 
SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION  
 
1. Docket No. C9-0008-SC-00-A: Application by Luminant Mining Company LLC for 
new surface coal mining and reclamation permit, Turlington Mine, Freestone County.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 
 
2. Docket No. C10-0015-SC-00-E: Application by Luminant Mining Company LLC for 
acceptance of reclamation performance bond (self-bond with third-party guarantee 
and indemnity agreement by Luminant Generation Company LLC) for Turlington Mine, 
Freestone County. The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s 
recommendation. 
 
OIL AND GAS PROTESTED  
 
3. O&G 03-0257291: Tex-Atic Resources, Inc. enforcement action regarding Wright-
Best (175554) Lease, Well No. 3B, Orange Hill, S.(Wilcox 11000) (67524675) Field, 
Austin County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2) and (3). The Commission 
unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 
 
AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed orders with the exception 
of item number 4 which was taken on it’s own: 
 
4. O&G 04-0260929: Osage Environmental, Inc. agreed Final Order revoking the 
Operator's P-5 Organization Report and Waste Hauler Permit No. 3169. The 
Commission heard an update from staff attorney David Cooney and unanimously 
approved the examiner’s recommendation. 
 
5. O&G 06-0264633: Branta Production Company LLC enforcement action regarding 
(089452) Operator, Sterns, Bud Unit #1 (05886) Lease, Well No. 1, Big Shorty (Pettit) 
(08037500) Field, Rusk County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 
3(1), (2), and (3).  
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6. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006958: Choice Excavation and Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 4141 Technology Forest (Research Forest), The 
Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
7. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008665: Nabors Demolition enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 5403 Challenger Drive (Hampton), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
8. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008715: City of Fort Worth Water Dept. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3501 
Airport Freeway (Karnes), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
9. Damage Prevention Docket No 008874: Serafin Madina Fence Builders enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at FM 916 (FM 66), Maypearl, Ellis County, Texas.  
 
10. Damage Prevention Docket No 008982: Clayton Fine Homes LLC enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 3545 North Gravel Circle (Lonesome Dove), Grapevine, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
11. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009082: City of Weatherford enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 108 Clinton Street (Spring), Weatherford, Parker County, Texas.  
 
12. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009101: CPS Energy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1326 Bandera 
(Sutton), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
13. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009113: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1231 Grant Street (Denley), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
14. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009126: City of Sulphur Springs enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 446 Houston, Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, Texas.  
 
15. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009127: C & C Oilfield Services enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at FM 3231 (FM 
3231 and CR 257), Tatum, Rusk County, Texas.  
 
16. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009129: E E Hood & Sons Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at Gruene Road (Pams Path), New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.  
 
17. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009130: San Antonio Constructors, LTD 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 702 Fitch Street, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
18. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009131: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
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§18.8(a), at 5906 Prospect Avenue (Del Mar), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
19. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009132: City of Waco enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
3420 Pewitt Road (Old Robinson), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
20. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009133: Whitewater Construction, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 702 South Frances Street, Terrell, Kaufman County, Texas.  
 
21. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009134: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1605 West 2nd Street (Charles), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
22. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009135: City of Marlin enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 704 Live Oak 
Street (Annie Street), Marlin, Falls County, Texas.  
 
23. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009136: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 12225 J Rendon Road (FM 1187), at Rendon, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
24. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009137: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 811 South Frances, Terrell, Kaufman County, Texas.  
 
25. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009138: White Water Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 811 
South Frances, Terrell, Kaufman County, Texas.  
 
26. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009139: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 4041 Carbon Road (Beltline), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
27. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009140: Plumb Boring, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 3705 Big Bear Lake Road (Lake Mead), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
28. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009141: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at North 4th Street, (Main Street), Goree, Knox County, Texas.  
 
29. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009142: Standard Utility enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 421 Fairland 
Drive, Wylie, Collin County, Texas.  
 
30. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009143: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 421 Fairland Drive, Wylie, Collin County, Texas.  
 
31. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009144: Capco Contractors Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1219 
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South Market Street, Carthage, Panola County, Texas.  
 
32. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009146: South Plains Electric Cooperative 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.4(b), at 7947 North FM 1264, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
33. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009147: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 433 
Moore Street (Jefferson Ave.), Seguin, Guadalupe County, Texas.  
 
34. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009148: Circle C Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(g), at Florence Road 
and Sutton, Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
35. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009149: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 690 
West Edgewater (Booneville), New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.  
 
36. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009151: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at FM 773, Murchison, Henderson County, Texas.  
 
37. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009153: Muniz Construction, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 6315 
Preston Parkway, University Park, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
38. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009155: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at Cripple 
Creek (Walnut Hill Street), Hudson/Walnut Hill, Angelina County, Texas.  
 
39. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009156: City of McKinney/Sewer enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at West 
Street (White), McKinney/White, Collin County, Texas.  
 
40. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009158: Standard Utility Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 713 Hutchins Drive (Odell), Crowley, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
41. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009159: San Antonio Water System enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1319 
March (Mission Road), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
42. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009160: Bahena Construction Co., Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at Race and Hwy 121, Tioga, Cooke County, Texas.  
 
43. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009162: City of Windom enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
401 Main Street, Windom, Fannin County, Texas.  
 
44. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009163: City of Brownwood enforcement action for 
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violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1708 8th Street 
(Avel), Brownwood, Brown County, Texas.  
 
45. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009165: C. Watts & Sons Constr. Co., Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 5012 Hwy 1417 (Hwy 691), Denison Grayson Co 
IP, Grayson County, Texas.  
 
46. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009167: Jay-Reese Contractors, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 409 to 411 Hays (North Cherry), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
47. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009168: City of Corsicana enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1339 West 2nd, 
Corsicana, Navarro County, Texas.  
 
48. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009169: South Plains Telephone Coop enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3518 
156th (Louisville), Lubbock/Kemper, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
49. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009170: Miller Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 8420 Stone Bridge Way, Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
50. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009173: Lambda Construction I, LTD enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 140 King Avenue (Somerset Road), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
51. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009174: Earnest Investments, L.L.C. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 3910 Genoa Road, Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
52. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009175: Bartek Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1904 Bandera (Broadview), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
53. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009176: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 510 Logan, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
54. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009178: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 602 Fallen Oaks Drive, Brushy Creek, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
55. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009179: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 4th and Happiness, Longview, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
56. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009180: VK Knowlton Construction & Util 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 128 Gladstone (Pleasanton), San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas.  
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57. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009181: Pipelayers, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 1445 North 
Walnut Avenue, New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.  
 
58. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009183: Andrews Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 3101 Shiloh Road 125, Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
59. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009184: Williams Ditching enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1620 South Tyler (SW 17th Street), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.  
 
60. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009186: Essential Landscaping and Sprinklers, 
Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 109 Seneca (Alameda), El Paso, El Paso County, 
Texas.  
 
61. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009187: City of Weatherford enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1411 Liberty 
Street (6th), Weatherford/Liberty Street, Parker County, Texas.  
 
62. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009188: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2051 Corvette Drive (Chateau), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
63. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009189: Scrivner Paint Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 8317 
Osborne Drive (Dulles Avenue), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
64. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009190: Standard Utility Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 5433 Threshing Drive, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
65. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009191: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 5433 Threshing Drive, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
66. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009192: Millennium Pools enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 2204 Deleon Ct. 
(Cuernavaca), Austin/Bella Lago, Travis County, Texas.  
 
67. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009193: Standard Utility enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 2701 Borama 
Drive (Tangier), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
68. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009194: The Holbrook Company, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 1900 Esters Road (West Pioneer), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
69. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009195: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2708 Woodland Drive (Hillcrest), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
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70. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009196: Pronto Sandblasting enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 508 San 
Horacio (Durango), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
71. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009198: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2621 Homecoming (Osage Drive), Leander/Crystal Falls, Williamson 
County, Texas.  
 
72. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009201: City of Watauga enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
6004 Whispering Lane (Whitley), Watauga, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
73. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009203: City of Paris enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 340 East 
Kaufman, Paris, Lamar County, Texas.  
 
74. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009204: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hillcrest 
and Yates, Longview, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
75. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009205: Duplichain Contractors enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 
18.11(b), at 3416 East Denman, Lufkin, Angelina County, Texas.  
 
76. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009206: Triple L Utilities enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
1992 Hilton Road, Pampa, Gray County, Texas.  
 
77. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009207: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1992 Hilton Road, Pampa, Gray County, Texas.  
 
78. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009209: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 709 
Grapevine Road, Daingerfield, Morris County, Texas.  
 
79. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009210: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1611 West 2nd Street (Fielder), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
80. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009211: Gonzo Foundation Repair enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 1839 Fresh Meadow Drive, Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
81. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009212: Cash Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 
2500 North Houston School Road, Lancaster, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
82. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009213: Calvin's Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
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18.11(b), at 10724 Desert Willow Loop (Rose Mallow Way), Austin, Travis County, 
Texas.  
 
83. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009214: AEP SWEPCO enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 700 Block of Halene Road (Gilmer Road), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
84. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009215: IES Residential enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
1800 Las Luna (Laguna), Arlington/Park Highlands, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
85. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009216: Ultimate Plumbing Heating & Air 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at # 59 Tuscan Villa Circle (Indiana), Lubbock, Lubbock 
County, Texas.  
 
86. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009218: Lee Chovanec enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 2145 Nechantiz Hwy (Schuster), Nechanitz, Fayette County, Texas.  
 
87. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009221: Market Basket Food Stores enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 421 South Main Street (Raider), Lumberton, Hardin County, Texas.  
 
88. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009222: R.E.R. Utility Contractors, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at Pebble Hills (Pebble Rock), El Paso, El Paso 
County, Texas.  
 
89. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009225: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1555 Dalewood Ct (Briarwood), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
90. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009226: Murray Plumbing Co., LLC enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1220 
North 17th Street, Kingsville, Kleberg County, Texas.  
 
91. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009227: JRJ Paving, LP enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
400 Block Suncreek, Allen, Collin County, Texas.  
 
92. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009233: A.G. Welding enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 15 Hyde Park Blvd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
93. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009237: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Lot 65 Abes Landing Drive (Abes), Granbury, Hood County, Texas.  
 
94. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009242: Ramirez Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 35 Palo Verde 
(Palo Alto), Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.  
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95. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009247: Cortes Truck Welding enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 431 East 
Anderson, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
96. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009250: Surewet Irrigation enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
CR 615 (Hwy 385), Dimmitt/Scott Robertson Group, Castro County, Texas.  
 
97. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009251: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at CR 615 (Hwy 385), Dimmitt/Scott Robertson Group, Castro County, 
Texas.  
 
98. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009252: Custom Landscaping enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1414 Baron Grove Drive (August Hill), Kingwood, Harris County, Texas.  
 
99. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009253: City of Paris enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 631 West Austin, 
Paris, Lamar County, Texas.  
 
100. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009254: Cardinal Plumbing enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 10806 Hillcroft Street, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
101. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009255: Creative Scapes Landscaping & 
Maintenance, Co. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage 
Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 9619 East Amber Bluff Lane, Katy, 
Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
102. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009257: Champs Water Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 1233 Verhalen Avenue, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
103. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009259: Butane Gas and Equipment enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 407 East Converse (Eagle Street), Weimar, Colorado County, Texas.  
 
104. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009260: Texas Electric Utility Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 1501 Pelican (Hummingbird), Little Elm/Paloma 
Creek South, Denton County, Texas.  
 
105. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009261: Joshua L.S.D. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 811 Stadium 
Drive (174), Joshua, Johnson County, Texas.  
 
106. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009262: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 60 
South Hampton Drive (Glen Cove), Seguin, Guadalupe County, Texas.  
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107. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009263: Double R Utilities enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 
11037 Windy Lane, Forney, Kaufman County, Texas.  
 
108. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009264: Lynn Vessels Construction, LLC 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 1812 North Alexander Street (Fairview), 
Sherman, Grayson County, Texas. 
 
109. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009265: Collins Cable Co. Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at FM 9, Waskom, Harrison County, Texas.  
 
110. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009266: Wastewater, City of Corpus Christi 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4746 Kendall (Mansheim), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, 
Texas.  
 
111. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009267: National Concrete Services enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 5656 Kelly Street, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
112. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009268: Allied Petrochemical enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 2330 FM 2917, Liverpool, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
113. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009270: City of Mexia enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
922 Alice Street (Baley Street), Mexia, Limestone County, Texas.  
 
114. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009271: Duhon Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 100 Arikara Street (Kalispell Street), Buda, Hays County, Texas.  
 
115. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009272: City of Beaumont Water Utilities 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.3(a), at 2510 Rusk (Duperior), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
116. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009273: City of Orange Grove enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 202 Seim Avenue (Eugenia Street), Orange Grove, Jim Wells County, 
Texas.  
 
117. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009274: City of Santa Anna enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
912 North Santa Fe (Fifth), Santa Anna, Coleman County, Texas.  
 
118. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009275: Colbran Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 3311 South Pine (Fairview), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
119. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009276: Houston-Stafford Plumbing, Inc. 
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enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 7202 Brookville Lane, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
120. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009277: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 840 
Marlin (FM 146), Bayou Vista, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
121. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009278: Bac Trac Plumbing, L.P. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 840 Marlin (FM 146), Bayou Vista, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
122. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009285: Martinez Bros. Landscaping & Irrigation 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at Ft. Bliss Pike Marshall (Marshall), Ft. Bliss, El 
Paso County, Texas.  
 
123. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009286: Cy-Fair Fence Co., Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 8739 Hollow Bay (Mossbriar), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
124. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009287: Fox Contractors, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 329 North 
Main Street, Red Oak, Ellis County, Texas.  
 
125. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009289: Ranger Excavating enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 8405 Cross 
Park Drive (Wall Street), Austin/Austin Bible Church, Travis County, Texas.  
 
126. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009290: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 329 North Main Street, Red Oak, Ellis County, Texas.  
 
127. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009294: City of Sulphur Springs enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 
18.11(b), at 833 Ardis Street, Sulphur Springs/City of Sulphur Springs, Hopkins 
County, Texas.  
 
128. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009298: Double R Utilities enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 9924 Helms 
Trail, Forney, South, Kaufman County, Texas.  
 
129. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009299: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 9924 Helms Trail, Forney, South, Kaufman County, Texas.  
 
130. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009304: Horizon Plumbing, LTD enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 3900 
Asbury In, Addison, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
131. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009306: AAJ Enterprises enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
1109 35 North (Hwy) (Royal), Rockport, Aransas County, Texas.  
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132. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009309: Martinez Paving enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Shiloh at 
Snowfalls, Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
133. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009310: Dakota Utility Contractors, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 1117 Shady Oaks Lane (Indian Creek), Westover Hills, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
134. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009311: San Antonio Water System enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 6835 
Pecan Valley (Johnathan), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
135. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009313: Standard Utility enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
9205 Marble Falls Drive (Southwind), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
136. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009315: Triple B Services enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 5600 Weaver 
(Dandy), Houston/Trinity Gardens, Harris County, Texas.  
 
137. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009316: Southwest Water Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 2639 
Woodwick Drive (Pineleaf), Sugar Land, Fort Bend, County, Texas.  
 
138. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009319: Gulf States Plumbing and Mechanical, 
Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 400 Link (Tabor), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
139. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009325: Keystone Concrete enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 2115 Sunset Blvd. (Winton Road), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
140. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009328: Triple B Services enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(g), at Cargo Bay Road 
(Gate One Road), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
141. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009329: Holmes Foods Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
208 West Central Avenue (Hwy 87), Nixon, Gonzales County, Texas.  
 
142. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009330: City Mechanical Services enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 5024 Sonora Trace, Georgetown, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
143. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009332: D & S Contracting, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 
18.11(b), at Avenue D and Hester Street, Lexington, Lee County, Texas.  
 
144. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009334: Wood County, Commissioner Precinct 2 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
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§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at CR Road 2220 and CR Road 2221, Mineola, Wood 
County, Texas.  
 
145. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009337: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 11121 Cain Harvest Drive (Long Day Drive), Austin/Pioneer Crossing, 
Travis County, Texas.  
 
146. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009338: Texarkana Water Utilities enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 1504 North Robison Road, Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
147. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009339: Pipelayers, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 306 West Baetz (Clamp), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
148. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009340: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2408 McHaney, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
149. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009341: CPS Energy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1330 Rigsby 
(Clark), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
150. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009342: Ark La Tex Superior Signs enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 2295 SE Loop 436, Carthage, Panola County, Texas.  
 
151. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009343: J W Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
13 Beechcreek Drive (Rockmoor), Edgecliff Village, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
152. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009344: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 13 Beechcreek Drive (Rockmoor), Edgecliff Village, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
153. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009345: C & C Directional Boring enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 215 San Jacinto CT (West Park), Keller, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
154. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009346: Minter Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 3004 Lost Maples, Forney, Kaufman County, Texas.  
 
155. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009347: Housley Communication enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(c) and 
18.11(b), at 3225 North Grapevine Mill Blvd. (Grapevine Mills), Grapevine, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
156. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009352: MP Technologies enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1811 Lingard 
Park CT (Dandy Park CT), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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157. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009353: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 7222 
Junco Drive (Black Turn Lane), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
158. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009354: Landmark Electric enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 21934 Rustic Canyon, Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
159. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009355: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 219 Alsbury Blvd. (Renfro), Burleson, Johnson County, Texas.  
 
160. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009357: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 4926 Springhill Drive (L B Drive), Wichita Falls, Wichita 
County, Texas.  
 
161. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009358: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2602 Hollow Oak Circle (Whispering Oaks), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
162. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009363: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 320 Fallen Leaf Lane (Autumn), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.  
 
163. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009366: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2300 Boardwalk Drive (Waterloo), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
164. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009368: Northeast Service, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 401 Live Oak Drive (Elm), Colleyville, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
165. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009370: VK Knowlton Construction & Util 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.4(a), at 122 Gladstone (Pleasanton Road), San Antonio/Octavia, Bexar County, 
Texas.  
 
166. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009373: Nelson Lewis Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 26254 IH 10 West (Old Fredericksburg Road), San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas.  
 
167. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009375: Southwest Fence & Deck enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 
18.11(b), at 6105 Misty Trail, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
168. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009377: Schier Construction Co., Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at Zula, Nacogdoches, Nacogdoches County, Texas.  
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169. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009380: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2720 Royal Lane (Harry Hines), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
170. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009383: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Foster 
Lane (Northcross Drive), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
171. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009385: Hollywood Garden Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 910 Fasken Blvd. 17 (Revilla Drive), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
172. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009386: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 301 Motley Street (SW 3rd Street), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
173. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009387: A & S Electric Svcs Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 1278 Garden Avenue (Schofield and Garden Ft Sam Houston), San 
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
174. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009388: BD & Y Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 107 Estes, Longview, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
175. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009389: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2257 Cleveland Street, Paris, Lamar County, Texas.  
 
176. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009390: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 305 
West Griffin Parkway (North Conway), Mission, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
177. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009391: City of Jasper enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 132 East Lamar Street, Jasper, Jasper County, Texas.  
 
178. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009392: La Feria Contractors Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 305 West Griffin Parkway (North Conway), Mission, Hidalgo County, 
Texas.  
 
179. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009401: Muniz Construction, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 10780 
Shady Trail, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
180. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009402: Willis Electric Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 800 
Block Central (Elm), Comanche, Comanche County, Texas.  
 
181. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009403: City of Bryan enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
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2826 Forestwood (Verde), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
182. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009405: City of Forney enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 426 Bowie Street, Forney, Kaufman County, Texas.  
 
183. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009409: TMG Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 3401 West 7th Street, Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
184. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009412: City of Paris enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1111 East Washington, Paris, Lamar County, Texas.  
 
185. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009413: City of Buffalo enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 512 East Center, Buffalo, Leon County, Texas.  
 
OIL AND GAS UNPROTESTED  
 
CONSENT AGENDA  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following applications: 
 
186. O&G 03-0265447: Denbury Onshore, LLC To consider unitization and secondary 
recovery of the Oyster Bayou Field and Entity for density request in Chambers and 
Galveston Counties, Texas.  
 
187. O&G 02-0264837: Burlington Resources O & G Co. LP to consider temporary 
field rules for the Sugarkane (Cretaceous) (86950500) Field, Bee, Dewitt, Karnes, and 
Live Oak Counties, Texas.  
 
188. O&G 03-0265190: Sandalwood Exploration, L.P. to consider a new field 
designation for its L. P. Raccoon Bend, Uwx, Oil Unit No. 4, Well No. 1, and to adopt a 
vertical interval and field rules for the proposed new field, Austin County, Texas.  
 
189. O&G 04-0265616: Lewis Petro Properties, Inc. to consider designation of the 
Eagleford Shale Formation as a tight gas formation in the Apache Ranch (Eagle Ford), 
Briscoe Ranch (Eagleford) and Hawkville (Eagleford Shale) Fields, Webb County, 
Texas.  
 
190. O&G 05-0263914: Enbridge G & P (East Texas) L.P. pursuant to Statewide Rule 9 
and Statewide Rule 36 (C)(10) for the Aker Gas Injection Lease, Well No. 1, Proposed 
Aker (Woodbine H2s Disposal) Field, Freestone County, Texas.  
 
191. O&G 05-0265406: Anadarko Petroleum Corporation to amend the field rules for 
the Dowdy Ranch (Cotton Valley) Field, Leon and Freestone Counties, Texas.  
 
192. O&G 08-0265191: Sandridge Expl. and Prod., LLC to consolidate the Martin 
(Clear Fork), Martin (Clear Fork, Lo), Martin (Clear Fork, South), Martin (Ellenburger), 
Martin (Fusselman), Martin (Glorieta), Martin (McKee), Martin (Montoya), Martin (San 
Andres), Martin (Second Simpson Sd.), Martin (Tubb), Martin (Wichita), Martin 
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(Wolfcamp), Martin (5700), and Martin (7200) Fields into the Martin (Consolidated) 
Field, and to amend the permanent field rules and establish a correlative interval for 
the consolidated field, Andrews and Ector Counties, Texas.  
 
193. O&G 09-0265569: Jetta Operating Company, Inc. to consider standing and, if 
standing is granted, to consider amending the field rules for the Big Mineral Creek 
(Viola) (07988470) Field, Grayson County, Texas.  
 
194. O&G 10-0264562: Newfield Expl. Mid-Con. Inc. to amend the field rules for the 
Lott Ranch (Granite Wash Cons.) Field, Wheeler County, Texas.  
 
195. O&G 10-0264563: Newfield Expl. Mid-Con. Inc. to amend the field rules for the 
Stiles Ranch (Granite Wash Cons) Field, Wheeler County, Texas.  
 
196. O&G 01-0266111: Newfield Exploration Company for the recommendation of a 
tight gas formation for the Ellenburger Formation, Four Mills (Ellenburger) (32372080) 
Field, Edwards County, Texas.  
 
197. O&G 02-0265722: Newfield Exploration Company for the recommendation of a 
tight gas formation for the Wilcox Formation, Oakville (Wilcox Cons.) (66519740) Field, 
Live Oak County, Texas.  
 
198. O&G 03-0266109: Famcor Oil, Inc. for the recommendation of a tight gas 
formation for the Wilcox 9,800 Sand Interval Cold Springs (Wilcox, Cons.) (19428100) 
Field, San Jacinto County, Texas.  
 
199. O&G 04-0266110: Chinn Exploration Company for the recommendation of a tight 
gas formation for the Frio Formation, Monte Christo (Frio Cons.) (62556001) Field, 
Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
200. O&G 8A-0266005: OXY USA WTP LP for authority pursuant to Statewide Rule 50 
to approve or certify an EOR project for the Willard Unit (#19308) Lease, Wasson 
(#95397 001) Field, Yoakum County, Texas.  
 
201. O&G 8A-0265361: Juno Operating Company, LLC for authority pursuant to 
Statewide Rule 50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Ridge Upper Clearfork 
Unit (#68071) Lease, Hoople (Clear Fork) (#42499 500) Field, Crosby County, Texas.  
 
202. O&G 8A-0265469: Juno Operating Company, LLC for authority pursuant to 
Statewide Rule 50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Wheeler (#68070) Lease, 
Hoople (Clear Fork) (#42499 500) Field, Crosby County, Texas.  
 
203. O&G 8A-0264807: Merit Energy Company for authority pursuant to Statewide 
Rule 50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Sides Unit (#68955) Lease, Lee 
Harrison (#52872 001) Field, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
204. O&G 03-0266000: Anadarko E&P Company LP for authority pursuant to 
Statewide Rule 50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Walrus Unit (#24182) 
Lease, Giddings (Austin Chalk-3) (#34733 500) Field, Burleson County, Texas.  
 
205. O&G 03-0266001: Anadarko E&P Company LP for authority pursuant to 
Statewide Rule 50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Lenz Unit (#23797) 



  18

Lease, Giddings (Buda) (#34733 600) Field, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
206. O&G 03-0266004: Anadarko E&P Company LP for authority pursuant to 
Statewide Rule 50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Orca Unit (#24371) 
Lease, Giddings (Austin Chalk-3) (#34733 500) Field, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
207. O&G 03-0266052: Anadarko E&P Company LP for authority pursuant to 
Statewide Rule 50 to approve or certify an EOR roject for the Browning Unit (#23067) 
Lease, Giddings (Austin Chalk-3) (#34733 500) Field, Milam County, Texas.  
 
208. O&G 03-0266002: Anadarko E&P Company LP for authority pursuant to 
Statewide Rule 50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Lightsey, D.D. (#14153) 
Lease, Giddings (Austin Chalk-3) (#34733 500) Field, Burleson County, Texas.  
 
MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following default orders: 
 
209. O&G 01-0261384: More Texas Oil enforcement action regarding Reeh (01871) 
Lease, Well Nos. 3 and 5, Rinehart (Austin Chalk) (76757500) Field, Bexar County, 
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 9(1); 46(a); 8(d)(1).  
 
210. O&G 02-0263527: Burton, V.c. Oil & Gas, Inc. enforcement action regarding 
Meyers Gas Unit (187537) Lease, Well No. 1, Hope (Miocene 2950) (42528402) Field, 
Lavaca County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(d)(12).  
 
211. O&G 04-0264179: Chesnut Oil and Gas, Inc. enforcement action regarding 
Morris, Marilyn (12276) Lease, Well No. 1, Midway (Greta 5000) (61154126) Field, San 
Patricio County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 8(d)(1). This item was pulled by 
staff. 
 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL-RULES  
 
PROPOSAL  
 
212. New 16 Tex. Admin. Code §7.470, to implement Texas Utilities Code, §104.255 
(GUD No. 9962). The Commission unanimously approved publishing for a 30 day 
comment period. 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS  
 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE  
 
213. Issues regarding emissions from oil and gas operations in the Barnett Shale gas 
trend. The Commission heard an update from Railroad Commission Executive Director 
John Tintera. 
 
214. Issues related to the Sunset Commission review of the Railroad Commission. The 
Commission heard an update from Railroad Commission Executive Director John 
Tintera. 
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COMMISSIONERS  
 
Commissioner Williams  
 
215. Enforcement actions against Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Division, related to 
steel service lines. The Commission heard an update from Railroad Commission 
Special Counsel Polly McDonald and Pipeline Safety Director Mary McDaniel. 
 
PUBLIC INPUT  
 
216. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any 
matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy 
adopted on September 7, 2005.  No member of the public provided input at this time. 
 
 
The conference was adjourned at 10:23 am. 
 
 


